PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5959645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELTZ, LLC	11/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMETEER, INC.
Street Address:	23 CROSBY DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9346611
Patent Number:	9480359
Patent Number:	9408492
Patent Number:	9630770
Patent Number:	9408493
Patent Number:	10264912
Patent Number:	9549635
Patent Number:	9516970
Patent Number:	9487348
Patent Number:	10111554
Patent Number:	9468230
Patent Number:	9615597
Patent Number:	9675203
Patent Number:	10314320
Patent Number:	9538877
Application Number:	16420633
Application Number:	62843659
Application Number:	16389552
Application Number:	16615753
Application Number:	16608364

PATENT REEL: 051907 FRAME: 0458

505912928

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62858922
Application Number:	16447710
Application Number:	15099156
PCT Number:	US1727149
Application Number:	62136072
Application Number:	62275506
Application Number:	62185937
Application Number:	15196912
Application Number:	62326216
Application Number:	62350928
Application Number:	62344212
Application Number:	62380170
Application Number:	62512440
Application Number:	62534829
Application Number:	62490630
Application Number:	62527489
Application Number:	62585403
Application Number:	61713403
Application Number:	61723761
Application Number:	14051098
Application Number:	62515462
Application Number:	62594584
Application Number:	62776275
Application Number:	62666511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: becky.douglas@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: BECKY DOUGLAS / WILMERHALE

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MELTZ - 2212521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY DOUGLAS
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Douglas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020
_	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051907 FRAME: 0459 source=Certified Conversion to Cometeer Document#page1.tif source=Certified Conversion to Cometeer Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051907 FRAME: 0460 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MELTZ, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MELTZ, LLC" TO

"COMETEER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

5730687 8100V SR# 20200171810

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{Models}}\) \(\text{Models}\) \(\te

Authentication: 202153824

Date: 01-09-20

PATENT REEL: 051907 FRAME: 0461 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:45 PM 11/13/2019
FILED 04:45 PM 11/13/2019
SR 20198067553 - File Number 5730687

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 4/16/2015
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Meltz, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Cometeer, Inc.
IN of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2019
	By: Dog72A1B3821476
	Name: Matthew Roberts Print or Type
	Title: Manager, duly authorized Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 051907 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 02/12/2020